

Village of Peoria Heights Board of Trustees Meeting Agenda Tuesday, February 18, 2020 6:00 PM

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge to the Flag
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of the Minutes from the Board of Trustees Meeting on January 21, 2020
- 5. Announcements Mayor Phelan
- 6. Correspondence Village Clerk
- 7. Comments from the Audience
- 8. Trustee Reports:
 - Public Works Trustee Carter
 - Building/Property Maintenance Trustee Mariscal
 - Economic and Community Development Trustee Khazzam
 - Administration/Personnel Trustee Goett
 - Fire Trustee Wisenburg
 - Police Trustee DeVore
- 9. Old Business:

10. New Business:

- Approval for Publication of Request for Proposals for Elevator Maintenance and Service Contract (Trustee Mariscal)
- Approval of Street Closure for Peoria Heights Fine Art Fair on May 9, 2020 (Trustee Khazzam)
- Approval of Street Closure for St. Patrick's Day Event on March 17, 2020 (Trustee Khazzam)
- Approval of Use of Tower Park for Cystic Fibrosis Great Strides Event on October 3, 2020 (Trustee Khazzam)
- Approval of Ordinance 2020-1620: an Ordinance Amending Video Gaming Regulations (Trustee Goett)
- Ratification and Confirmation of Approval of Ordinance 2019-1605: an Ordinance Adopting Certain Regulations and Public Records by Reference as Criteria for the Issuance of Construction, Reconstruction, Alteration, and Installation Permits within the Village of Peoria Heights
- 11. Treasurer's Report
- 12. Adjourn